INS. CASE OWN	ER	CC 4/III 190	10696	1 Pl 993)	LKK: IDAC:	
Surveyor.	PAS	M DOI: ASSIGN		- Date / Time :	12/6/9	
P-assign / CC	TI / FOR		1.4.0	Registered in Meri	men: 17/06/9	019
		7				
Insured Vehicle !	State of the state		Claim No.	:		
Name of Insured	Confort Trans	portation PTE LTD	Policy No.			-
Insured Tel No.	¥1.	HP:	Make / Model			
Excess See II :SS	s	D.O.A: 15/06/2019	Place of Accid			G .
Is driver the own	er? (YES (NO)	Nature of Accident :	Time of Mount	ient :		
If NO, Driver No	ame / Age :		OI OIL BERN	- 0		
Driver Te		(VAL (YES) NO)	Insured Liabil		GIA REPORT: YES NO Final? Yes / No	ř.
XE 320 R				70	711117.107740	
INSRS: WSP: Complet Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Date/Time					NOMES.	
				STAGE	DATE / PI	C
	XE 320R- 07/MIDA		21/01/2018	Non-Reporting ltr (1s	0:	
	124 8015 - CCP/11/10	07302/G283h2 - hon	12/04/2011	Non-Reporting ltr (2n Non-Reporting ltr (Fir	d):	
-	- CC3/111 140		24/12/2014	Notification ltr (if nor		
श्रीहाल	- Stell Walson Hu (Pen	idino approval) - ap		Call OI:		
23/8/in-	5 14	iding approval) - ap	Proved.	After call ltr to CI		
27/8/19	- pending mander	e approval appro-		Documentation Chec Notification ltr (if non		t
1017	atter our	\$250 - \$30	Olday LOVI)	After call ltr to QI:	-pickup)	_
1719 -	offer \$47,267.45	Crendina acceptant	W).	Authorisation To Act		
(1)	Cinter offer	counter people and	767-45.	Release Voucher:		
- M/oc	CHHO 60 443 41	to Clending acceptants. 45 (Pending DV) Admin to close	u)	Final Repair Bill:		
1/10 -	W IN this pac	Admin to do	ov sera.	Car Rental Invoice:		
- 10	Charles Inc.	Month of To Month		LTA / GIA :		
				Modical Bill:		=
				PTR:	X	
				Mandate/Reject Instr	uction:	
				LOD		
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sont By:		Payment Breakdown	Form:	
		oun by,		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	*	
NALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	Rasul.	
pair Cost: PP	5545,000 (5	days) Reduction: \$21,881	% 34	The state of the s	mail Call	_
NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 30/A/9/9-2000			Email Call		
pair Cost: (Why)	% (00 - (Agreed / As	ssessed) BOLA S/N No.: 20		If NO or B 28, Ass. L	in:	11
	ss 46,010.00	gang				
	SS 1400.00 (\$200 x 5	days)		Same?		
es of Income (LOI):	S\$ - (\$ x	days)		1000	1019	
R only LOU only	LOR+LOU LOR	+LOI [Tick only one]			1	
	ss 7.49					-
	S\$ -			1) Claim status: N	nal/Reject/Private Settle	
	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent)		2) Report Format:	TP	
	MARION INC.	obal Sum SS;		3) Survey fee:	#p00 -	
	And the latest and th	ofirm with:		mail Call	1	
ec 1:	II III III		NS Pte Lt			
		me 2:	us lor od	1		
		me 3;	176			



COMPLETE VALS PTE LTD. The Premier One-Stop Vehicle Accident Claims Centre 176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14, Sin Ming Autocare Complex, Sincapore 575721 (Tell 6455 0012 (Fax) 6554 0012 (Web) www.complejevms.com.sg

Cecilia

Email: darren@completevms.com.sg (lily@completeyms.com.sg (

lihui@completevms.com.sg (

CHYE THIAM MAINTENANCE PTE LTD 14 TAMPINES INDUSTRIAL DRIVE SINGAPORE 528530

Attention: THE OWNER

Contact: 64819588 B3518839

Estimate: ES006704

Date: 17/06/2019

Vehicle Num.: XE320R Make/Model: NISSAN CWB45CLPHNB-2008 Chassis/Eng# : CWB4CLP00098/GE13334373B

Accident Date: 17/06/2019

Claim No. Reference: Policy No.:

S/N Quantity

Particular

Unit Price

Amount S\$

LABOUR:

TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL VERDEGRO US-100K (TMA'S) TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATORS (PASS NCHRP350 STS LEVER 3) C/W

HYDRAULIC LIFT UP

TO DISMANTLE CARRIAGE KNOCK AND STRAIGHTEN REAR CHASSIS

FRAME RE-ALIGN BODY AND RUST PROOFING

Labour Total S\$:

62,600.00

Kasul Hp 90010068 5 days

43000

LKR Awa Consultants Tience notify the Rapairtr of the following:

• To resure before ther spray painting

• To display on aged partial duling resure.

aged partis) duling resulving

Perm priors are subject to confirmation.

Third party survey is on a "Villiout Projudge" down.

(is itegal modification(x) is allowed

 Supplementary launital must be reducityed and in subject to final approval from Inquising Court In-

Accrewingled by Repairer

Synas-III

17/06/18 @ 1430 Roay new parts

SingDollare : Sody-Two.Th

Total S\$:

62,600.00 -----

COMPLETE AMS PTE LTD

This is only an estimate bases on our preliminary inspection and does not cover additional parts and labour time which may be required after the work has begun

RP4. 581.00



COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD The Fremier One-Stop Vehicle Accident Claims Centre 176 Sin Ming Crive, #03-14, Sin Ming Autocare Complex, Singapore 575721 (Tel) 6455 0012 (Fax) 6554 0012 (Web) www.completevms.com.sg

在100mm 100mm 100m

Email: darren@completevms.com.sg	()
lily@completevms.com.sg	()
lihui@completevms.com.sg	()

CHYE THIAM MAINTENANCE PTE LTD 14 TAMPINES INDUSTRIAL DRIVE SINGAPORE 528530

Attention: THE OWNER

Contact: 64819588 83518839

Supplementary Estimate: ES006708

Date: 17/06/2019

Vehicle Num.: XE320R
Make/Model: NISSAN CWB45CLPHNB-2008
Chassis/Eng#: CWB4CLP00098/GE133343738
Accident Date: 15/06/2019
Claim No.:

Reference: Policy No.:

S/N	Quantity	Particular	Unit Price	Amount S\$
1. 2. 3.	1	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS: REAR BUMPER FEAR PENDER (REAR) LIH FEAR REAR FENDER MUDFLAP LIH		1,520.00 325.00 186.00
		Special Nett Total S\$:		2,031.00
		LABOUR: TO CHANGE REAR BUMPER, REAR FENDER L/H AND MUDFLAPS	Clabor included	250.00 X MM
		Labour Total S\$:	in revised estimate	250.00

SingDollars: Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-One Only

Total S\$:

2,281.00

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

This is only an estimate bases on our preliminary inspection and does not cover additional parts and labour time which may be required after the work has begun



COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD The Premier One-Stop Vehicle Accident Claims Centre 176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14, Sin Ming Autocare Complex, Singapore 575721 (Tel) 6455 0012 (Fax) 6554 0012 (Web) www.completevms.com.sg

Email: darren@completevms.com.sg ()
lily@completevms.com.sg ()
lihui@completeyms.com.sa ()

CHYE THIAM MAINTENANCE PTE LTD 14 TAMPINES INDUSTRIAL DRIVE SINGAPORE 528530

Attention: THE OWNER

Contact: 64819588 83518839

Supplementary Estimate: ES006708

Date : 17/06/2019 Vehicle Num. : XE320R

Make/Model: NISSAN CWB45CLPHNB-2008 Chassis/Eng#: CWB4CLP00098/GE13334373B

Total S\$:

2,281.00

Accident Date: 15/06/2019

Claim No. : Reference : Policy No. :

S/N	Quantity	Particular	Unit Price	Amount S\$
1. 2. 3.	1	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS : REAR BUMPER FANT REAR FENDER (REAR) LIH FANT		1,520.00 325.00
3.	1	REAR FENDER MUDFLAP LIH TORK		186.00
		Special Nett Total S\$:		2,031.00
		LABOUR: TO CHANGE REAR BUMPER, REAR FENDER L/H AND MUDFLAPS	Clason included.	250.00 X
		Labour Total S\$:	in revised estimate	250.00

SingDollars: Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-One Only

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

This is only an estimate bases on our preliminary inspection and does not cover additional parts and labour time which may be required after the work has begun



COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD: The Premier One-Stop Vehicle Accident Claims Centre 176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14, Sin Ming Autocare Complex, Singapore 575721 (Tel) 6455 0012 (Fax) 6554 0012 (Web) www.completevms.com.sg

> Email: darren@completevms.com.sg (lily@completevms.com.sg (

> > lihui@completevms.com.sg (

CHYE THIAM MAINTENANCE PTE LTD 14 TAMPINES INDUSTRIAL DRIVE SINGAPORE 528530

Attention : THE OWNER

Contact: 64819588 83518839

Estimate: ES006704

Date: 17/06/2019

Vehicle Num. : XE320R Make/Model: NISSAN CWB45CLPHNB-2008 Chassis/Eng#: CWB4CLP00098/GE13334373B

Accident Date: 17/06/2019

Claim No.: Reference: Policy No. :

S/N Quantity

Particular

Unit Price

Amount S\$

LABOUR:

TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL VERDEGRO US-100K (TMA'S) TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATORS (PASS NCHRP350 STS LEVER 3) C/W

HYDRAULIC LIFT UP

TO DISMANTLE CARRIAGE KNOCK AND STRAIGHTEN REAR CHASSIS

FRAME, RE-ALIGN BODY AND RUST PROOFING

Labour Total S\$:

59,800.00

62,600.00

LKK Auto Consultants hance notify

the Repairer of the following:

To course before hier spray painting

To copiny damaged part(s) during resurvey.

Parts prices are subject to confirmation.

Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" boxis.

- 11g illegal modification(s) is allowed

. Supplementary Item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Aristonledged by Repairer

SingDollars : Sixty-Two Thodsand Six Hundred Only

17/06/18@1430 Rag new parts

Total S\$:

62,600.00 --------

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

This is only an estimate bases on our preliminary inspection and does not cover additional parts and labour time which may be required after the work has begun



COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD. The Premier One-Stop Vehicle Accident Claims Centre 176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14, Sin Ming Autocare Complex, Singapore 575721 (Tel) 6455 0012 (Fax) 6554 0012 (Web) www.completevms.com.sg

NOTICE OF ACCIDENT

Your Ref

: SH8011Z

Our Ref

: XE320R

15th June 2019

By email: motorclaim@iii.com.sg

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

64 Cecil Street #04/05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XE320R AND SH8011Z ON 15/6/2019 ALONG SLE TOWARDS BKE BEFORE MANDAI EXIT AT ABOUT 04:00 HRS.

We act for CHYE THIAM MAINTENANCE PTE LTD owner of vehicle no. XE320R with instruction to repair the vehicle.

Please provide us a list of at least 10 motor surveyors.

Contact person

Ms Lily / Li Hui (Tel: 6455 0012)

Email

lihui@completevms.com.sg

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you. Please note that there will also be a storage charge of \$60 per day on the 2 day notice period commencing from the date of this letter.

Your Faithfully

Please acknowledge :-

li hui

Complete VMS Pte Ltd

Appointed Surveyor: RASUL (Lkk) Py
Date & Time: 17/06/19 @ 1434

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

014 (14

From:

Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 17 June 2019 12:08 PM

To:

Gan Li Hui; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; admin-d@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Zuhaidah Samsuri

Subject:

RE: NOTICE OF ACCIDENT: XE320R Your ref: SH8011Z

12.2 4 pm 0 17/6/19 VNI person 0 lily

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle XE320R and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Aida.

*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext – 248

From: Gan Li Hui [mailto:lihui@completevms.com.sg]

Sent: 17 June, 2019 10:17 AM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: Re: NOTICE OF ACCIDENT: XE320R Your ref: SH8011Z

Without Prejudice

Dear OIC.

Please arrange LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to conduct survey.

Thank you & Best Regards,

Gan Li Hui (Ms)

Complete VMS PTE LTD

Block 176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14

Sin Ming Autocare Complex, Singapore 575721

Tel: 6455 0012 Fax: 6554 0012

On Mon, 17 Jun 2019 at 09:37, Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards,

Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Gan Li Hui [mailto: lihui@completevms.com.sg]

Sent: 15 June, 2019 10:32 AM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: NOTICE OF ACCIDENT: XE320R Your ref: SH8011Z

Dear Sir,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XE320R AND SH8011Z ON 15/6/2019 ALONG SLE TOWARDS BKE BEFORE MANDAI EXIT AT ABOUT 04:00 HRS.

We act for CHYE THIAM MAINTENANCE PTE LTD owner of vehicle no. XE320R with instruction to repair the vehicle.

Please provide us a list of at least 10 motor surveyors.

Contact person Ms Lily / Li Hui (Tel: 6455 0012)

Email lihui@completevms.com.sq

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you. Please note that there will also be a storage charge of \$60 per day on the 2 day notice period commencing from the date of this letter.

Thank you & Best Regards, Gan Li Hui (Ms)

Complete VMS PTE LTD

Block 176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14

Sin Ming Autocare Complex, Singapore 575721

Tel: 6455 0012 Fax: 6554 0012

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing,

handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*XE320R (MCT19060369) [SH8011Z]

CHYE THIAM MAINTENANCE PTE LTD Jun 15 2019 4:00PM

[-] COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 30/08/2019 17:00 PM. From

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$47517.45) - XE320R - Claim Handler: Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri

Approved:47517.45:Please negotiate LOU @ \$250 to \$300 per day.



Your Ref: SH8011Z

Our Ref: TPDS19096 - XE320R

19th July 2019

By Postage

(ecilia

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

64 Cecil Street #04 #05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attention: Motor Claims Department

Dear OIC,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: XE320R AND SH8011Z ALONG SLE TOWARDS BKE BEFORE MANDAI EXIT ON 15.06.2019.

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no. **XE320R** which is involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle **SH8011Z**. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

	Total	55	48,267.45	<u>a</u>
	Total	Cr	49 257 45	
3	LTA Search fee	S\$	7.45	
2	5days of Loss of USE@ \$450.00	S\$	2,250.00	
1	Cost of Repair as agreed with surveyor	5\$	46,010.00	(inclusive GST)

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:-

- a. Proforma Invoice
- b. Rental agreement
- c. Lta search fee

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you Yours Faithfully

Chiu Siong Lim

For Complete VMS Pte Ltd

To: Complete VMS Pte Ltd 176, Sin Ming Drive, #03-14, Sin Ming Autocare Complex Singapore 575721

Email:

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

RE:	ACCIDENT BETWEEN XE 370 R SH 80112 QUE 78 78× (Vehicle Numbers)
	ACCIDENT BETWEEN XE 370 R SH RO112 CLK 7878X (Vehicle Numbers) ON 15/6/799 (Date of Accident) AT SLE towards BKE blown Mandai &
1.	I/We, the owner of vehicle no KE 330 R hereby appoint you to act for me to repair and recover damages sustained to my vehicle in the above accident from the third party driver and / or his / her insurers.
2.	In this respect, I/We have authorized you to repair, correspond, negotiate and settle on my behalf, all claims against the parties involved in the subject accident. All final financial awards in my favor pertaining to the subject accident claim are to be paid to Complete VMS Pte Ltd.
3.	By way of this Letter of Authorization, I/We also further authorized you to sign all Discharge Vouchers and any other related documents in settlement of the subject accident claims, I/We hereby undertake to ratify and reaffirm such signing of Discharge Vouchers and/or documents from any third party insurers by us.
4	During the settlement process with the third party insurers / drivers, you may act fully on my behalf and all negotiations and correspondences given by you to the third party insurers / driver are as if given directly from me. With regards to the settlement of the above subject accident claim, I/We agree and undertake to ratify all correspondences and negotiations given by you to the third party insurers / driver and further agree and undertake to be bound by all acts performed or carded out by you.
5.	I/We understand that should the subject accident claims fail or not able to reach an amicably settlement with the third party insurers or driver, I/We will have to appointed a solicitors by way of signing a warrant to act in present of the appointed solicitor to further pursue the matter and to commence legal proceedings in Court in my/our name against the third party driver and/or his employers (if applicable). I/We further agrees that should I/We fails or disagrees to appoint a solicitors at that stage, I/We shall be fully liable for all costs incurred to you until that point of time.
6.	I/We further confirm my/our understanding that I/We shall render my/our full co-operation pertaining to the settlement of the subject accident and method of repair adopted shall be in accordance to the standard practices of the industry and will be at the full discretion of you.
7.	I/We hereby agree that upon settlement of the above subject accident claim, I/We are required to sign Discharge Voucher/s issued by the third party insurers. After which all settlement monies shall be used to settle all costs and fee incurred to carry out the above subject accident repairs and claims. This settlement monies shall constitute a full discharge of your payment obligation to us.
8.	Any indemnity / discharge voucher signed by the workshop is without prejudice to my rights to claim for compensation for my personal injury (if any). Complete VMS Pte Ltd is only authorized to negoitate and finalized with Third Party for my property damages
Signat	Witness's Name & Signature
Name	:_ Hebe
Date	15/06/19
	Company Stamp (if applicable)

Cecilia



India Ref: MCT19060369

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 1987037928 | GST Reg. No. M2-0078006-X 6-8 | Cool Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | Itill Building | Singapore 049711

For (65) 62244174

Dillice (65) 63476100 Email Insurv@likcom.sg Website www.dl.com.og

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

Claimant Ref: XE 320R COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd LKKAUTO CONSULTANTS FTELTD of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 48.010.00 __(repair cost), S\$_1,400.00 (loss of use/rentally, S\$ 7.45 (search fee), vehicle no. XE 320R that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 15/06/2019 (date) at SLE (BKE) BEF MANDALEXIT (location) involving vehicle no. \$H80112 (insured vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 17/00/2019 (date) at "the workshop". Well confirm that well arelam authorized by the owner_CRYETHAM MAINTENANCE PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. XE 120ff to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we'll have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant*, We'll further confirm that we'll will indemnify India Intornational Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to XE 323R (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident. We'll confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis. This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same. We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 47,417,45 to COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD CLAIMANT: WITNESS: Signature: Signature: opdinted Surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (w LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD Name: Name: 199607198R NRIC: Leow Lity NRIC: S1413397F 51 UBI AVE 1 #02-25 Address: Artificial 176, Sin Ming Drive, #03-14 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK S(408933) Singapore 575721 Singaporean Nationality: Nationality:

Occupation:

This indemnity is signed without prejudice to my rights to claim for compensation for my personal injury.

Occupation:

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

176 Sin Ming Drive, #03-14 / 07, Sin Ming Autocare Complex, S575721
Tel: 6455 0012 Fax: 6554 0012 Email: main@completevms.com.sg
Business Reg. No. 200416180E GST Reg. No.: 200416180E



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD 64 CECIL STREET #04/#05 IOB BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711

Contact: 63476100 Fax No: 62244174

S/N Quantity

Tax Invoice: VM014726

Invoice Date: 20/09/2019 Vehicle Num.: XE320R

Make/Model: NISSAN CVVB45CLPHNB

Unit Price

Mileage(Km): PO/WO/RO#:

Ref./Remark: MCT19060369

COST OF REPAIR AS AGREED AT

Particular

43,000.00

Amount SS

SingDoilars : Forty-Stx Thousand Ten Only

Total S\$.

43,000.00

GST S\$.

3,010.00

Amount Due SS

46,010.00

Terms Cash

COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

15 Jun 2019 / 10:22:15

Receipt Date/Time: 15 Jun 2019 / 10:22:15

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190615-000403

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SH8011Z As at 15 Jun 2019/00:00:01				
Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD 1 Insurance Enquiry - SH8011Z				
Enquiry Fee 20190615102123310808		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	xxxxxxxxxxx2417	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Vehicle Not In Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	18 Jun 2019 Edit Reg		17 Jun 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$43,000 Edit Estim		\$\$43,000.00 View Rpt		Pending t Report Cancel C	or Survey
	Main) A	leference	Cla	im Deta	ils V	Documents		Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER D	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	COMFOR	TRANSPORTAT	TON PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.: 19	9303821	R			
Main Claimant:	CHYE TH	IAM MAINTENAN	NCE PTE LTD, Co	. Reg. No.: 19	8801700				
Vehicle Re No.:	9 XE320R				Date of L	136 Mont	9 16:00 - :59 hs and 21 Days F	rom LTA Reg [ate (Man Yr)
Claim Type	TP / MC	T19060369			Policy/Co Note No.:		5		
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SH80112				Policy No. Claimant		96		
				1.7	xcess:				
Repairer:	COMPLET	E VMS PTE LTD	(HQ) 176 Sin Ming	Drive #03-14	Sin Ming	Autocare Comp	lex, 575721 Sin M	ing - Tel: 645	0012
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insu	rance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 63476	100 [H	tandled by Zuha	idah Bte Samsu	ri - 6347 6070	1
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc		Co-operative Ltd	COUNTY WANTED					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pt	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	256-3561 [Handled	by MOHD RASU	L] [Final Rp	t due 26/06	/2019]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Corr	pose Case Ma
• III_SG • III_SG	(30/08/2019): (23/07/2019):	Alert - Adj Man Alert - Adj Man	date Approved (S: date Approved (S:	\$47517.45) - \$0.00) - XE3	XE320F 20R - Cli	t - Claim Handl sim Handler: Zi	er: Zuhaidah Bte uhaidah Bte Sam		
ALL ASS	OCIATED TA	sks=				View All	Search Tasks (Create New Tas	Comple
Due Da	100 1000	Type Tas	k Group Subje	ct Handle	r As	signed By	Completed On	Created	On Don

Claim Documents

*XE320R (MCT19060369) [SH8011Z] TP THIAM MAINTENANCE PTE

CHYE THIAM MAINTENANCE PTE LTD
Jun 15 2019 4:00PM
[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]
COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

Doc	umentation		1 per p	age 💟	80
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	17/06/19 20:35	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO III DD 17.06.2019	6	Load POF	
2	21/06/19 11:54	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	21/06/19 11:54	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
4	22/08/19 11:49	LTA SEARCH	0	Load POF	
5	08/10/19 09:25	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	08/10/19 09:25	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	6	Load PDF	
7	08/10/19 09:25	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
8	08/10/19 09:25	LOD	6	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/06/19 08:33	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	
2	15/08/19 18:06	Letter of Demand from Third Party TPD LOD FROM COMPLETE VMS (XE320R)	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/III19010696/R1GA3Q2

Date: 08/10/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No: XE320R

Insured Vehicle No: SH8011Z

Date of Loss:

15/06/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT19060369

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

XE320R

Make & Model:

NISSAN CWB45CLPHNB, 13.1 D (M) 25/01/2008 (Man. Year: 2007)

Engine No:

GE13334373B CWB4CLP00098

Reg. Date: Colour.

Yellow

Chassis No: Odometer:

510233 km

Engine Capacity:

13074 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

295/80 R22.5

Rear Tyre Size:

295/80 R22.5 (D)

Front Left Side:

Cheng Shan 8 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Cheng Shan 8/8 mm Cheng Shan 8/8 mm

Front Right Side: Cheng Shan 8 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		62,600.00	43,000.00	19,600.00	31.31
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Tawing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	62,600.00	43,000.00	19,600.00	31.31
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	4,382.00	3,010.00	1,372.00	31.31
	Nett Amount (S\$)	66,982.00	46,010.00	20,972.00	31.31
	+ Loss of Use (5.0 x S5 + Doc	\$280.00/day) (S\$) /Search Fee (S\$)	1,400.00 7.45		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

17/06/2019

Date Inspected:

17/06/2019 Inspected At:

14 TAMPINES IND DRIVE

Repairer: COMPLETE VMS PTE LTD

(HQ)

47,417,45

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: Chong Pui Lin Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source:

(Last Synchronised: 22 Aug 2019)

Parts:

N/A

NISSAN CWB45CLPHNB 13.1 D (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for XE320R)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

ur Items			
TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL VERDEGRO US-100K (TMAS) TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATORS (PASS NCHRP350 STS LEVER 3) C/W HYDRAULIC LIFT UP	New	59,800.00	42,000.00
TO DISMANTLE CARRIAGE KNOCK AND STRAIGHTEN REAR CHASSIS FRAME ,RE-ALIGN BODY AND RUST PROOFING	New	2,800.00	1,000.00
Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		62,600.00	43,000.00
	TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL VERDEGRO US-100K (TMAS) TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATORS (PASS NCHRP350 STS LEVER 3) C/W HYDRAULIC LIFT UP TO DISMANTLE CARRIAGE KNOCK AND STRAIGHTEN REAR CHASSIS FRAME ,RE-ALIGN BODY AND RUST PROOFING	TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL VERDEGRO US-100K (TMAS) TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATORS (PASS NCHRP350 STS LEVER 3) C/W HYDRAULIC LIFT UP TO DISMANTLE CARRIAGE KNOCK AND STRAIGHTEN REAR CHASSIS FRAME ,RE-ALIGN BODY AND RUST PROOFING	TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL VERDEGRO US-100K (TMAS) TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATORS (PASS NCHRP350 STS LEVER 3) C/W HYDRAULIC LIFT UP TO DISMANTLE CARRIAGE KNOCK AND STRAIGHTEN REAR CHASSIS FRAME ,RE-ALIGN BODY AND RUST PROOFING 59,800.00 2,800.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >